Net combined financial worth shall include all assets, including equitable interests.
• Amount of the grant, not to exceed $2,000, shall be twenty-five percent (0.25) of the amount determined by

subtracting twenty-four percent (0.24) of gross combined income from the lesser of:
o The actual amount of rent paid; or
o Fifteen thousand six hundred dollars ($15,600).

• If the applicant was a resident of the city for less than the full grant year, the actual rent paid or maximum
rent allowable shall be prorated for the period of actual residency.

Required Documentation: 

www.charlottesville.gov/cor 
taxrelief@charlottesville.gov